o il
nce it In

AL

June 26, 2025

MEMORANDUM

FOR : EUGENIO R, PIPO, IR
_Undersecreta
in CAR, Regi

This refers to the memar.
IBRAHIM, endorsing th

As per GAA/Original

andum dated 18 June 2025 of DPWH
€ request for the modifica

. ™
other MISE"O1EVUS Reference
gﬁsar thermoPlastic paye | Number: I'055
Re i i .
e LIC KS AND MTGHWAYS .
RAL OFFICE L
anhila

BAGONG PiLipINAsg

Iy for Regional Operations
ons I, 11, IX, X, X1, XII, and X111

] Rg.ginn XII Director RASIR M.
tion of the project under Fy 2025 GAA, to wit;

4As Modified

1
Project Description o

UACS No. 310201101638000
Project ID: PO0909496MN

O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads

Maharlika Highway( Digos-Makar Rd) - (S01505MN) Chainage
000 - Chainage 095, Chainage 095 - Chainage 097,
Chainage 097 - Chainage 109, Chainage 130 -
Chainage 201

OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Systerm — \
Network Development - Road Widening - Primary Roads |

Maharlika Highway( Digos-Makar Rd) - (S01505MN) = Chainage |I
000 - Chainage 081

i (B
;gﬁﬁg‘rfgét Unit Cost Allocation Jﬁﬁfifafl?::;ﬁz Unit Cost || Estimated Cost \i
: |
| [ |_
CW-1- Road |
CW-1- Road -1- Roa . |
Widening: P 18,554,805.56 | 5 3 339 865,00 Widening: | 10,86?,319.38 41,001.61 \l
/ |
0.180 Lane Km Lane Km 0.243 Lane Km | Lane Km :
CW-2- |
Construction of | |
Drainage | $4,313.97 \
Strt.u:;‘u::.:,1 along lr W \ P 698,863.32 |
oaa: ‘ |
162 Lineal Meters i 4/_,__{
= | p121,135.00
EAO £ P 121,135.00 EAO 3. | l
Total: l P 3,461,000.00
Total: | P 3,461,000.00 i
i initially
ification: ' iti works which was ini
M in unit cost due to the decrease In quantities ogf E:;tgval 3 el of Concrete
o larger amount. The Earthworks comprise of & e .
programmec fe e Bl | of 81 L.m. Existing Guardrails Wi

d Obstructions, remova

o4

4y-co- 20006 = 1]

¢

Structures an

A A
Qﬁtﬁtp 6\‘0
s ©
i =Y e 9

2
Q\»P

&

o




b

> A FANEACE IARN N

I.IA:S No. 310201101638000
roject 1D: PO0909496MN

(:I_-: A
( Page 2 of 2
surplus Common Excavation, 31 cu.m. Foundation |
; ; 31 cu.m. Foundati tructL —_—
Soil), Embankme ation Fill, Structure E i —
soi), Embarknent fam Roadway Excauation (150 cum, CominonSob, ana Subirade
Iof the total project cost. non Material) amounting to Php 517,084.81 and covers 15.48% o
ncrease in the physical . \ %
51 11 Droject intlucks acitions) C AN BARHERAAE (BAS), o 'h %
B R e Ihbres et il work component (CW2): Construction of Drainage Structure | >
ater movement and disposal, minimize seepage, and prevent stagnation. | ?;:
2
b ¢

Ccw2i i
(1,225ncll;dé§a?en§6u;té?:£:c’162 g?eall meger Drainage Structure, 81 lineal meters on both sides, |
ing Steel, and 72 cu.m. Structural ich |
?:Ecount 0 2h0.92% e il ral Concrete, 20.68MPa, B) which ||
e ange in the end station limit to synchronize with th i |
Straight_Line S y ith the change in the target length. See attached ': e
e The derived unit cost is based on the approved Plan, Program of Works and Detailed Unit Price '

Analysis.
. ) e N
s s
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; N
hence, approval hereof is recommended. % ) /“'»%
2
™

. MALALUAN, CESO IV
Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations "
in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, XI1I and NCR

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MA ALINA E. CAB -D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning _
and Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED/W

2.3 LDAM/OAL/AVS/LMM/ERP

5
g "
5
4




